02/26/25 08:15 am COUNSEL SJJ/HF SCS0828A-5

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 828 as follows:
- Page 1, delete subdivision 2
- 1.3 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- Page 1, line 18, after "following" insert "12"
- Page 2, line 12, before "Member" insert "Public"
- Page 2, line 13, after the period, insert "Legislative members may receive per diem and
- be reimbursed for their expenses according to the rules of their respective bodies."
- Page 2, line 15, delete "<u>four</u>" and insert "<u>six</u>"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 16, delete "\\$......" and insert "\\$21,000"
- Page 3, line 18, delete "does not cancel, but"